CSSC NOSAC held on 15 November 2008 at Bridlington - Longest Bag Results

Places

Place Score Surname

1 265
2 250
3 238
4 234
5 179
6 178
7 161
8 153
9 127
10 109
11 93
12 88
13 87
14 76
15 73
16 70
17 63
18 58
19 56
20 54
21 32
22 30
23= 27
23= 27
25 24
26= 22
26= 22
28 21
29= 0
29= 0
29= 0
29= 0
29= 0
29= 0
DNF
DNF
DNF

Ball
MacKenzie
Land
Hanley
Walsh
Bradshaw
Grieve
Laverick
Fung
Lawson
Robertson
lves
Downing
Silk
Davies
Robertson
Collinge
Rothwell
Farrington
Horner
Thomas
Entwistle
Brayshaw
Quinn
Whitley
Boyle
Gallagher
Burrell
Mills
Barnes
Cannon
Colgquhoun
Gelder
Jepson
Adkin
Pearson
Sumner

Name
Steve
Dave
Graham
George
Alan
Martin
Dave
Jean
Dave
Peter
Ashley
Steve
John
Brian
Barry
lan
David
Graham
Terry
Adrian
Adrian
Steve
Dave
Rob
Harry
Phillip
Peter
Barney
Steve
Graham
Denyse
lain
Kenneth
Colin
Steve
Keith
Wayne

Peg No

15

1

3

2

27

25

36

9

30

22

17

19

21

5

4

26

33

24

28

11

29

12

7

34

10

13

18

16

20

14

32

23

31

8

6

N/A

35

Club
HASSRA NW
RCSL
RCSL
SPS
HMP (retired)
HMP
RCSL
HASSRA
Bolton Area CSSC
RCSL
HASSRA NW
HMP
RCSL
RCSL
RCSL
RCSL
Bolton Area CSSC
British Library
Bolton Area CSSC
Retired
RCSL
Bolton Area CSSC
Bolton Area CSSC
Scarborough CSSC
Retired
RCSL only
Personal
N/K
HASSRA NW
Scarborough CSSC
HMP
RCSL
HMP
HASSRA
Retired
Bolton Area CSSC
Post Office



CSSC NOSAC held on 15 November 2008 at Bridlington - Results by peg number and fish caught

By peg number Fish Caught
Peg No Place Score Surname Name Club Dab Flounder Plaice Rocklinc Whiting Total
1 2 250 MacKenzie Dave RCSL 3 2 4 9
2 4 234 Hanley George  SPS 2 5 2 9
3 3 238 Land Graham RCSL 4 5 9
4 15 73 Davies Barry RCSL 1 1 1 3
5 14 76 Silk Brian RCSL 3 3
6 24 27 Quinn Rob Scarborough CSS( 1 1
7 23 27 Brayshaw Dave Bolton Area CSSC 1 1
8 29= 0 Jepson Colin HASSRA 0
9 8 153 Laverick Jean HASSRA 1 3 2 6
10 25 24 Whitley Harry Retired 1 1
11 20 54 Horner Adrian Retired 2 2
12 22 30 Entwistle Steve Bolton Area CSSC| 1 1
13 26 22 Boyle Phillip RCSL only 1 1
14 29= 0 Barnes Graham  Scarborough CSSC 0
15 1 265 Ball Steve HASSRA NW 6 2 2 10
16 28 21 Burrell Barney N/K 1 1
17 11 93 Robertson  Ashley HASSRA NW 4 4
18 27 22 Gallagher Peter Personal 1 1
19 12 88 Ives Steve HMP 1 2 3
20 29= 0 Mills Steve HASSRA NW 0
21 13 87 Downing John RCSL 1 2 3
22 10 109 Lawson Peter RCSL 2 2 4
23 29= 0 Colguhoun  lain RCSL 0
24 18 58 Rothwell Graham  British Library 2 2
25 6 178 Bradshaw Martin HMP 1 5 6
26 16 70 Robertson lan RCSL 1 1 1 3
27 5 179 Walsh Alan HMP (retired) 3 1 3 7
28 19 56 Farrington Terry Bolton Area CSSC| 1 1 2
29 21 32 Thomas Adrian RCSL 1 1
30 9 127 Fung Dave Bolton Area CSSC 4 1 5
31 29= 0 Gelder Kenneth HMP 0
32 29= 0 Cannon Denyse HMP 0
33 17 63 Collinge David Bolton Area CSSC| 2 1 3
34 DNF Adkin Steve Retired
35 DNF Sumner Wayne Post Office
36 7 161 Grieve Dave RCSL 5 1 1 7
N/A DNF Pearson Keith Bolton Area CSSC
[TOTALS 43| 25 4 2 34 | 108




CSSC NOSAC held on 15 November 2008 at Bridlington - Longest Flat - Results

Place Flat Surname Name Peg No Club
1 32 [Thomas Adrian 29 RCSL
2 31 |Silk Brian 5 RCSL
= 30 [Entwistle  Steve 12 Bolton Area CSSC
= 30 [Fung Dave 30 Bolton Area CSSC
= 30 [Hanley George 2 SPS
= 30 |lves Steve 19 HMP
= 30 |Laverick Jean 9 HASSRA
= 30 [Rothwell  Graham 24 British Library
9 29 |Ball Steve 15 HASSRA NW
10 28 |MacKenzie Dave 1 RCSL
11= 27 |Brayshaw Dave 7 Bolton Area CSSC
11= 27 |Land Graham 3 RCSL
11= 27 |Quinn Rob 34 Scarborough CSSC
11= 27 |Walsh Alan 27 HMP (retired)
15= 26 |[Grieve Dave 36 RCSL
15= 26 |Robertson Ashley 17 HASSRA NW
17 25 |Farrington Terry 28 Bolton Area CSSC
18= 24 |Bradshaw Martin 25 HMP
18= 24 |Whitley Harry 10 Retired
20= 23 |[Collinge David 33 Bolton Area CSSC
20= 23 |Davies Barry 4 RCSL
20= 23 |Lawson Peter 22 RCSL
23= 22 |Downing  John 21 RCSL
23= 22 |Gallagher Peter 18 Personal
25= 21 [Robertson lan 26 RCSL
25= 21 |(Burrell Barney 16 HMP
Mills Steve 20 HASSRA NW
Barnes Graham 14 Scarborough CSSC
Boyle Phillip 13 RCSL only
Cannon Denyse 32 HMP
Colguhoun lain 23 RCSL
Gelder Kenneth 31 HMP
Horner Adrian 11 Retired
Jepson Colin 8 HASSRA
DNF [Pearson Keith N/A Bolton Area CSSC
DNF [Sumner Wayne 35 Post Office
DNF [Adkin Steve 6 Retired




CSSC NOSAC held on 15 November 2008 at Bridlington - Longest Roundfish - Results

Place Round Surname Name Peg No Dept

1 37 [MacKenzie Dave 1 RCSL

2= 35 |Ball Steve 15 HASSRA NW

2= 35 [Bradshaw Martin 25 HMP

2= 35 |Downing John 21 RCSL

2= 35 [Walsh Alan 27 HMP (retired)

6 34 |Lawson Peter 22 RCSL

7 33 |lves Steve 19 HMP

8 32 [Hanley George 2 SPS

9 31 |Farrington Terry 28 Bolton Area CSSC

10 30 |Land Graham 3 RCSL

11= 29 |Horner Adrian 11 Retired

11= 29 |Robertson lan 26 RCSL

13= 28 |Davies Barry 4 RCSL

13= 28 |Grieve Dave 36 RCSL

15 25 [Fung Dave 30 Bolton Area CSSC

16 24 |Silk Brian 5 RCSL

17 22 |Boyle Phillip 13 RCSL only

18 20 [Collinge David 33 Bolton Area CSSC
Adkin Steve 6 Retired
Mills Steve 20 HASSRA NW
Barnes Graham 14 Scarborough CSSC
Brayshaw Dave 7 Bolton Area CSSC
Cannon Denyse 32 HMP
Colguhoun lain 23 RCSL
Entwistle  Steve 12 Bolton Area CSSC
Gallagher Peter 18 Personal
Gelder Kenneth 31 HMP
Jepson Colin 8 HASSRA
Laverick Jean 9 HASSRA
Pearson Keith N/A Bolton Area CSSC
Quinn Rob 34 Scarborough CSSC
Robertson Ashley 17 HASSRA NW
Rothwell ~ Graham 24 British Library
Thomas Adrian 29 RCSL
Whitley Harry 10 Retired
Sumner Wayne 35 Post Office
Burrell Barney 16 N/K




CSSC NOSAC held on 15 November 2008 at Bridlington - Team Bag - Results
Place Total Score Name Team

161 D Grieve |
1 520 109 P Lawson HMRC North East
250 D MacKenzie

178 M Bradshaw

2 445 179 A Walsh HMP Yorkshire B
88 S lves
0 S Mills
3 358 265 S Ball Hassra NW
93 A Robertson
238 G Land
4 340 70 | Robertson HMRC North Wales
32 A Thomas
0 D Cannon
5 234 0 K Gelder HMP Yorkshire A
234 G Hanley
127 D Fung
6 213 56 T Farrington Bolton CSSC A

30 S Entwistle

0 C Jepson
7 211 153 J Laverick North East Hassra
58 G Rothwell

73 B Davies

8 182 87 JDowning  Southern Softies
22 P Gallagher
22 P Boyle
9 98 0 | Colguhoun HMRC A
76 B Silk
27 D Brayshaw
10 90 63 D Collinge  Bolton CSSC B

DNF K Pearson

DNF S Adkin
11 78 24 H Whitley North Yorkshire
54 A Horner |
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